

The Municipality of Huron East is now accepting applications for the position of:

Director of Finance/Treasurer Full-time, Permanent Position

The Municipality of Huron East, a dynamic and dedicated community of approximately 10,000 residents, is seeking applications for a key role within our team. Situated in the picturesque Huron County, our community showcase a delicate blend of lively urban areas, rural heartlands, and flourishing farmlands. Perfectly positioned 30 minutes west of Stratford and an hour north of London, Huron East prides itself on offering the exceptional level of services and opportunities our residents thrive on.

The Director of Finance/Treasurer plays a vital role in maintaining our community's fiscal sustainability and enhancing our growth-oriented municipal culture. This position is entrusted with providing comprehensive financial stewardship and leading our risk management strategy. By developing and implementing robust policies, long-range financial plans, and strategic initiatives, the role ensures alignment with and adherence to regulatory and reporting standards, while upholding our commitment to ethical financial practices.

What We're Looking for:

- Bachelor's degree in commerce, Business, Finance, or Accounting or an equivalent field
- CPA (CA, CGA, or CMA) designation is essential
- At least 10 years of progressive senor level experience in a municipal sector finance setting – with a penchant for nurturing positive internal and external relationships within a vibrant community
- Proficiency in management, political acumen, and exceptional customer service skills
- A demonstrated commitment to confidentiality, integrity, and maintaining professional ethics.

What We Offer:

- Integration into a community-centric and forward-thinking municipal team within Huron East
- A competitive and attractive benefits package alongside three weeks' initial vacation allowance
- An annual salary ranging from \$120,536 to \$135,658 (2025 Salary Grid)
- The chance to make a tangible difference in our municipality's present and future

Access to the full job description and further details can be found on the Huron East website (www.huroneast.com).

We are inviting committed individuals who are motivated to champion the financial future of our municipality. Please forward a detailed resume, ensuring confidentiality, to the undersigned by **4:00 p.m.** on **Friday December 6, 2024**. Early applications are encouraged, with qualified candidates considered as submissions are received.

Jennifer Fulmer, HR Coordinator Municipality of Huron East 72 Main Street South, PO Box 610 Seaforth, Ontario N0K 1W0 519-527-2561 (fax) hr@huroneast.com

We thank all applicants for their interest in working for us, however, only those applicants selected for an interview will be contacted.

The Municipality of Huron East is an equal opportunity employer. Accessibility accommodations are available for all parts of the recruitment process. Applicants need to make their needs known in advance.